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Introductory questions 

1  Please provide the name of your District Licensing Committee. 

Name of District Licensing Committee: 

AUCKLAND DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE 

2  Please provide the name, email, and contact phone number of your Committee’s 

Secretary. 

Name: 

Peter Knight; Jessica Carter  

Email: 

peter.knight@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz; jessica.carter@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

Contact phone number: +64 27 4820 406 (Peter); +64 21 520 418 (Jessica) 

3  Please name each of your licensing inspectors and provide their email and contact 

phone number. 

Q3:  

Manager Peter Knight Mobile 027 4820406, peter.knight@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Principal Specialist Rob Abbott Mobile 027 270 2339, Rob.Abbott@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

Hearings Specialist Michael O’Flannagan  021 8711254 

michael.o’flannagan@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

NORTH WEST TEAM  

Team Leader Bryce LAW Mobile 021 225 6436, Bryce.Law@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Mark Waite (based at Orewa) Mobile 021 802 356, mark.waite@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Andy Thomas (based at Orewa) Mobile 021 773 850, 

andrew.Thomas@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Tony Foster (based at Orewa) Mobile 021 531 265, anthony.foster@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Clare Sturzaker (based at Orewa) Mobile 021 307 094, 

Clare.Sturzaker@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  
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Marieta McLeod (based at Henderson) Mobile 027 295 9773, 

Marieta.Mcleod@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Alan Delamere (based at Henderson) Mobile 021 873 786, 

Alan.Delamere@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

CENTRAL TEAM (based at Graham Street)  

Team Leader Francis Maiava 021 723310,  

Kathleen Handley Mobile 027 499 9449 (on maternity leave), 

Kathleen.Handley@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Penitoa Finau Mobile 021 990 859, penitoa.finau@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz   

Tim Court Mobile 021 670 702, Tim.Court@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Nicky Tato Mobile 021 549447, nicolette.tato@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Nathan Tanevesi Mobile 021 673 369, Nathan.Tanevesi@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Larissa Kim Mobile 021 716 078, larissa.kim@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Ritchelle Roycroft Mobile 021 732 918, ritchelle.roycroft@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Mark O’Connor Mobile 021 811 657, mark.oconnor@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

SOUTH TEAM – (all based at Manukau)  

Team Leader Anita Marsh Mobile 027 454 2770. anita.marsh@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

Jayraj Unka Mobile 021 515 795, Jayraj.Unka@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Kali Talanoa Mobile 021 844 650, Kali.Talanoa@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Sebastian Miklos Mobile 021 910542, Sebastian.miklos@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz   

Starr Alicious Mobile 021 843 855, starr.alicious@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Del Haddy Mobile 021 917 510, Del.Haddy@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

Licences and certificates 

4  New Licences 2019-2020 

In the 2019-20 year, how many new ‘on licences’ did your Committee issue?: 

836   

In the 2019-20 year, how many new applications for ‘on licences’ did your Committee 

refuse?: 

2 
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In the 2019-20 year, how many new applications for ‘off licences’ did your Committee 

issue?: 

317  

In the 2019-20 year, how many new applications for ‘off licences’ did your Committee 

refuse?: 

0 

In the 2019-20 year, how many new club licences did your Committee issue?: 

31 

In the 2019-20 year, how many new applications for club licences did your Committee 

refuse?: 

0 

5  New Manager’s certificates 2019-2020 

In the 2019-20 year, how many new managers’ certificates did your Committee issue?: 

The number of ‘new’ managers’ certificates is unknown.  There were 6080 Managers’ 

Certificate applications (both new and renew)  

In the 2019-20 year, how many new applications for managers’ certificates did your 

Committee refuse?: 

29 

In the 2019-20 year, how many applications for managers’ certificates were 

withdrawn?: 

This number is unknown. 

6  Licence renewals 2019-2020 

In the 2019-20 year, how many licence renewals did your Committee issue?: 

1169 

In the 2019-20 year, how many licence renewals did your Committee refuse?: 

4 

Changes, trends and initiatives 

7  Please comment on any changes or trends in the Committee’s workload in 2019-20. 

Changes or trends in the Committee’s workload in 2019-20: 

A similar workload as in the previous year. 



Upload Q10: 

No file was uploaded 

8  Please comment on any new initiatives the Committee or Territorial Authority 

Council has developed/adopted in 2019-20. 

New initiatives the Committee or Territorial Authority Council has developed/adopted 

in 2019-20: 

Upload Q11: 

No file was uploaded 

9  Has your Council developed a Local Alcohol Policy? 

Yes 

Local Alcohol Policy 

10  What stage is your Local Alcohol Policy at? 

Under Appeal to the Court of Appeal 

11  Under your Local Alcohol Policy what are the maximum hours that apply for an 

on-license in the district? 

Maximum hours - on licences: 

N/A 

12  Under your Local Alcohol Policy what are the maximum hours that apply for an 

off-license in the district? 

Maximum hours - off licences: 

N/A 

13  What effect do you consider your Local Alcohol Policy is having? 

Local Alcohol Policy effect: 

N/A 
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Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 

14  Please comment on the ways in which you believe the Sale and Supply of Alcohol 

Act 2012 is achieving its object. 



Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 object: 

Amendments which could be made to the Act to improve communities’ input and the 

effectiveness of the development and implementation of local alcohol polices are (see also 

attached submission): 

a. Enabling councils to negotiate amendments to their policy to address issues raised in 

appeals without having to concede that an element is unreasonable (as is currently 

required in the Authority). 

b. Allowing elements of a local alcohol policy which have not been appealed against to 

be brought into force immediately. The effect of an appeal against a local alcohol 

policy delays the application of all of the policy until all appeals are finally dealt with. A 

better process could mirror that found in section 86F of the Resource Management Act 

1991 which allows unopposed elements, or elements where appeals have been 

determined, to come into force immediately. 

c. Confirming the matters a council must have regard to when it is directed by the 

Authority to reconsider an element. 

d. Reducing the number of opportunities for appeals to be made or at least making it 

clear that only specific parts of a local alcohol policy which have been amended by a 

council following direction from the Authority can be appealed. 
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